

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07-1281 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/17/2007 In control: Board Of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/14/2007 Final action: 8/14/2007

Title: Human Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive Contract

FCED-0709-01 with Family Connections El Dorado, Inc. for the term July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2009 to enable said local service provider to participate and receive federal revenues for eligible

Targeted Case Management (TCM) services.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Federal Target Case Management Revenues

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FCED-0709-01 Signature Resolution, 2. FCED-0709-01 Agreement, 3. Blue Route Sheet for Agrmt

with Family Connections.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/14/2007	1	Board Of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Human Services Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive Contract FCED-0709-01 with Family Connections El Dorado, Inc. for the term July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2009 to enable said local service provider to participate and receive federal revenues for eligible Targeted Case Management (TCM) services.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Federal Target Case Management Revenues

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$102,000
Funding		
Budgeted	\$102,000	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$102,000	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: Contract FCED-0709-01 does not specify a maximum compensation amount. Revenues are based entirely on reported eligible activities. Family Connections will receive 80% of the federal funds received as a result of the County reporting eligible

File #: 07-1281, Version: 1

encounters, the County will retain a 10% Administrative Fee and a 10% Audit Reserve. \$51,000 is included in the FY 2007/08 County Budget Request, an amount based on estimated 2006/07 activity levels. The amount budgeted for FY 2008/09 will be determined based on FY 2007/08 estimated activity levels.

Reason for Recommendation: Family Connections provides case management services to eligible Medi-Cal clients on behalf of El Dorado County that help to ensure client accessibility to available Medi-Cal services. These services are considered Targeted Case Management (TCM) services. The TCM program is federally funded and regulated with the objective of assisting eligible individuals in gaining access to needed medical, social, educational and other services. Human Services, Community Services Division, is responsible for administering the TCM Program for El Dorado County. The State Department of Health Services compensates El Dorado County based on reported and documented activities and defined "encounters", reported and payable several months subsequent to the encounter date. Human Services was delegated authority to process TCM contract on October 20, 2006. Processing of this contract was delayed pending resolution of Family Connections signature authority issues. The term of contract is July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2009. Retroactive approval will enable Family Connections to claim revenues for TCM activities conducted commending July 1, 2007.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Board Clerk to provide Human Services Department, Community Services Division - Spring Street, with two signed copies of TCM Contract FCED-0709-01 with Family Connections.

Contact: Doug Nowka, Interim Director, 621-6152

Concurrences: County Counsel, Risk Management and Human Resources